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Fraser Health
Authority

Abbotsford Regional Hospitaland
Cancer Centre Dialysis Unit

32900 Marshall Rd.
Abbotsford, BC V2S 0C2

Maria Franken, Patient Care Coordinator
Email:maria.franken@fraserhealth.ca

Ramandeep Dhahan, Patient Care Coordinator
Email:Ramandeep.dhahan@fraserhealth.ca

Phone: 604-851-4700 ext. 646183
Fax:604-851-4746

Royal Columbian Hospital
Hemodialysis Unit

330 EastColumbia St.
New Westminster, BC V3L 3W7

Lisa Mogensen, Patient Care Coordinator
Arvin Aguilera, Patient Care Coordinator
Raymond Wong, Patient Care Coordinator

Email:visitor.dialysis@fraserhealth.ca

Phone: 604-520-4253 ext. 525592
Fax:604-520-4410

Surrey Memorial Hospital
Hemodialysis Unit

13750 96th Ave.
Surrey, BCV3V 172

Vida Ighani, PCC
E-mail:Vida.lghani@fraserhealth.ca

Savita Korpal, PCC
E-mail:Savita.Korpal@fraserhealth.ca

Bincy Varghese, PCC
Email:Bincy.Varghese@fraserhealth.ca

Phone: 604-581-2211 ext. 778652
Fax:604-585-5924
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Abbotsford Community Dialysis
Unit

#10-33655 Essendene Avenue
Abbotsford, BC V2S 2G5

Gillian Mowat, Team Leader
Email:gillian.mowat@fraserhealth.ca

Phone: 604-870-3302
Fax:604-557-9214

Coquitlam:Tri-Cities Community
Dialysis Unit

2773 BarnetHwy, Unit8
Coquitlam,BCV3B 1C2

Rajlali, Team Leader
Email: Rajpal.Lali@fraserhealth.ca
Phone:

e Direct:604-777-8732

e Unit:604-777-8730
Fax:604-464-1403

New Westminster: Royal City
Center Community Dialysis Unit

#217 - 610 Sixth Street
New Westminster, BC V3L 3C2

Elvira Sairanbaeva, Team Leader
Email: Elvira.Sairanbaeva@fraserhealth.ca
Phone:

e Direct:604-777-8732

e Unit:604-777-8730
Fax:604-464-1403

Surrey: Newton Community
Dialysis Unity

#140-13757 72" Ave
Surrey, BCV3W 2P2

Sharn Hara, Team Leader
Email:sharn.hara@fraserhealth.ca
Phone:

e Direct: 604-587-3751

e Unit: 604-587-3750
Fax:604-598-1677

Surrey: Panorama Community
Dialysis Unit

#104-5455 152" Street
Surrey, BC V3S 5A3

Navdeep Khokhar, Team Leader
Email:navdeep.khokhar@fraserhealth.ca
Phone: 778-571-3106

Fax:778-571-3101
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Kamloops:Royal Inland Hospital
Dialysis Unit

311 Columbia Street
Kamloops,BCV2C 2T1

Jessica Brien, PCC
Email:Jessica.brien@interiorhealth.ca
Phone: 250-314-2260
Fax:250-314-2626

Kelowna General Hospital Dialysis
Unit

2268 Pandosy Street
Kelowna, BC V1T 1T2

Alyssa Dietrich, PCC
Email:Alyssa.dietrich@interiorhealth.ca
Phone: 250-862-4345,27530
Fax:250-862-4341

Penticton Regional Hospital Dialysis
Unit

550 Carmi Avenue
Penticton, BCV2A 3G6

Sherry-Lynn Picheniuk, PCC/Educator
Email:sherry-lynn.picheniuk@interiorhealth.ca

Phone: 250-492-4000, 32059
Fax:250-492-9061

Trail:Kootenay Boundary Regional
Hospital Dialysis Unit

1200 Hospital Bench
Trail,BCV1R 4M1

Jaclyn Brown, PCC/Kyle Trevison, Educator
Email:Jaclyn.brown@interiorhealth.ca
Kyle.trevison@interiorhealth.ca

Phone: 250-364-3450

Fax:250-364-3423

Cranbrook Community Dialysis Unit

13- 24th Ave. N
Cranbrook, BCV1C 3H9

Nathan Boroski, PCC/Educator

Email: Nathan.boroski @interiorhealth.ca
Cell:250-919-3300

Phone: 250-417-3588
Fax:250-420-4180

Creston Community Dialysis Unit

312 -15th Ave., Bag3000
Creston, BC VOB 1G5

Nathan Boroski, PCC/Educator

Email: Nathan.boroski @interiorhealth.ca
Cell:250-919-3300

Phone: 250-428-3830
Fax:250-428-3831
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Grand Forks Community Dialysis 7649 22nd St. Jaclyn Brown, PCC/Kyle Trevison, Educator
Unit Grand Forks, BC VOH 1HO Email:Jaclyn.brown®@interiorhealth.ca
PO Box 2647 Kyle.trevison@interiorhealth.ca

Grand Forks, BC VOH 1HO

Phone: 250-443-2119
Fax:250-442-4335

Kamloops Community Dialysis Unit

797 TranquilleRd.
Kamloops, BCV2B 3J3

Nichole Annis, PCC
Email:Nichole.annis @interiorhealth.ca
Phone: 250-314-3652
Fax:250-314-2335

Kelowna:Rutland Community
Dialysis Unit

125 Park Road
Kelowna, BC V1X 3E3

Alyssa Dietrich, PCC
Email:Alyssa.dietrich@interiorhealth.ca
Phone: 250-862-4345,27530
Fax:250-491-2719

Sparwood Community Dialysis Unit

570 PineAve.
Sparwood, BC VOB 2G0

Nathan Boroski, PCC/Educator
Email:Nathan.boroski @interiorhealth.ca
Phone: 250-425-4527
Fax:250-425-4529

Vernon Community Dialysis Unit

#700-3115 48th Ave.
Vernon, BC V1T 3R5

Jennifer Ross, PCC

Email:Jennifer.ross @interiorhealth.ca
Phone: 250-503-3320
Fax:250-503-3324

Williams Lake Community Dialysis
Unit

517 6th Avenue North
Williams Lake, BCV2G 2G8

Korah Konopke, PCC
Email:korah.konopke@interiorhealth.ca
Phone: 250-302-3209
Fax:250-302-3253

Island Health

Royal Jubilee Hospital Hemodialysis
Unit

1952 Bay Street, D&T Building

Victoria, BCV8R 1J8

ConnieRobinson, Clinical Nurse Leader
Email:connie.robinson@islandhealth.ca
Phone: 250-519-3452



mailto:Jaclyn.brown@interiorhealth.ca
mailto:Kyle.trevison@interiorhealth.ca
mailto:Nichole.annis@interiorhealth.ca
mailto:Alyssa.dietrich@interiorhealth.ca
mailto:Nathan.boroski@interiorhealth.ca
mailto:Jennifer.ross@interiorhealth.ca
mailto:korah.konopke@interiorhealth.ca
mailto:connie.robinson@islandhealth.ca

BC Dialysis Centres Accepting Visiting Patients
Updated: December 5,2022

BCRenal

Provincial Health Services Authority

Health Authority

Unit Name

Address

Contact

(Formerly the
Vancouver Island
Health Authority)

*All Victoria visiting HD patients
are coordinated through the
Victoria Community Dialysis Facility

Fax:250-519-3450

Duncan Community Dialysis Facility

Coronation Mall, #1-361 Trans
Canada Hwy.
Duncan,BC V9L 3R5

Anita Kennett, Clinical Nurse Leader
Email:anita.kennett@islandhealth.ca
Phone: 250-737-2601
Fax:250-709-3334

Victoria Community Dialysis Facility

100-4392 WestSaanich Rd
Victoria BCV8Z-3E9

ConnieRobinson, Clinical Nurse Leader
Email:connie.robinson@islandhealth.ca
Phone: 250-519-3452
Fax:250-519-3450

Nanaimo Regional General Hospital
Renal Unit

*All Nanaimo visiting HD patients
are coordinated through the
Nanaimo Community Dialysis
Facility

1200 Dufferin Cres.
Nanaimo, BC V9S 2B7

Donna Hawthornthwaite, Clinical Nurse Leader
Email:Donna.hawthornethwaite@islandhealth.ca

Phone: 250-739-5872
Fax:250-739-5871

Cumberland Community Dialysis
Facility

2696 Windermere Ave.
Cumberland, BC VOR 1S0

Jennifer Cheek, Clinical Nurse Leader
Email:Jennifer.cheek@islandhealth.ca
Phone: 250-331-8612
Fax:250-331-8618

Nanaimo Community Dialysis
Facility

#3-1351 Estevan Road
Nanaimo, BC V9S 3Y3

Port Alberni Community Dialysis
Facility

4227 6th Ave.
Port Alberni, BC V9Y 4N1

Donna Hawthornthwaite, Clinical Nurse Leader
Email:Donna.hawthornethwaite@islandhealth.ca

Phone: 250-739-5872
Fax:250-739-5871
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Northern Health
Authority

Prince George: University Hospital
of Northern British Columbia
Dialysis Unit

1475 Edmonton Street
Prince George, BCV2M 1S2

Prince George: Northern
Independent Community Dialysis
Unit

163-1600 15th Ave.
Prince George, BC V2L 3X3

Igwinder Mangat, Modality Transition Nurse
Email:lgwinder.Mangat@northernhealth.ca
Phone:

e Direct: 250-565-2106

e Unit: 250-565-2533
Fax:250-565-2006

Fort St. John Community Dialysis
Unit

8407 112th Ave.
Fort St. John, BC V1] 0J5

Angela Robinson, Program Lead
Email:angela.robinson@northernhealth.ca

Phone: 250-261-7368

Terrace: Northwest Community
Dialysis Unit

Mills Memorial Hospital
4720 Haugland Ave.
Terrace, BCV8G 2W7

Sarah Meijer, Program Lead
Email:Sarah.Meijer @NorthernHealth.ca
Phone: 250-638-4048
Fax:250-638-4068

Providence Health
Care

St. Paul’s Hospital Dialysis Unit

1081 Burrard Street
Vancouver,BC V6Z 1Y6

Visiting Patients Coordinator
Email:visitordialysis@ providencehealth.bc.ca
Phone: 604-806-8453 ext. 2
Fax:604-806-8014

Provincial Health
Services Authority

BC Children's Hospital Dialysis Unit

*Pediatric patients only (ages 0-17)

4480 Oak Street
Vancouver, BC V6H 3V4

LorrainePaz, Clinical Nurse Coordinator
Email:lpaz@cw.bc.ca

Phone: 604-875-3248 /604-875-2345 ext 7418
Fax:604-875-3824

Vancouver Costal
Health

Vancouver General Hospital
Dialysis Unit

855 West 12th Avenue
Jim Pattison Pavilion, First Floor
Vancouver,BCV5Z 1M9

Visiting Patients Coordinator
Email:Visitor-Dialysis@vch.ca
Phone: 604-875-4181
Fax:604-875-5670
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